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6 Summary

(1)

(3)

(4)

(5)

Administrators of public facilities :

IWASAKI Yoshihisa Director—-General of

Kanto Regional Development Bureau,

Ministry of Land, Infrastructure,

Transport and Tourism

Classification of the services to be

procured : 41, 42

Subject matter of the contract : PFI-

based design, construction and maintena—

nce of the National Highway Route 17

Kitamoto(5) Common—Use Cable

Tunnel (BTO-scheme)

Time—-limit for the submission of app—

lication forms and relevant documents

for the qualification : 3 :00 P.M.

2 December 2024

Time—1limit for the submission of tend-
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ers : 12 : 00 P.M. (noon) 17 January

2025

Contact point for the project :

Contract Division, Kanto Regional

Development Bureau, Ministry of

Land, Infrastructure, Transport and

Tourism Saitama shintoshin National

Government Building Tower—-2 2-1,

Shintoshin, Chuou Ward, Saitama City,

Saitama Prefecture 330—9724 Japan TEL

048—601—3151 (ex2525)
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